

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

PCR works for Thiruvilwamala Sree Vilwadrinatha temple for 1199 ME-Thiruvilwamala Devaswom.

Read

- 1. Report of AC Thiruvilwamala on M2. 288/24 dt. 19-01-2024
- 2. Note from AE dt. 25-01-2024
- 3. Note from AEE dt. 25-01-2024
- 4. Note from EE dt. 27-01-2024
- 5. Decision of DC dt. 30-01-2024

## Order on H1. 147/24 dt. 31-01-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,74,000/- (Rupees One lakh and seventy four thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 09-02-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-S. Gapakumar Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board, AC- Thiruvilwamala, CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

For Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 4058/2023-2024 AS Register No:4228/2023-2024

## PCR works to Thriruvilwamala Sree Vilwadrinathan Temple for 1199 ME in connection with Niramala

**Abstract Estimate** 

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

	1 Painting work	
1	13.87.2 White washing with lime to give an even shade :Old work (one or more	coats)
	Net Total Quantity	1031.000 sqm
	Say 1031.000 sqm @ Rs 12.07 / sqm	Rs 12444.17
2	13.109.2 Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :0 kg/10 sqm) complete.	ld work (one or more coats @ 2
	Net Total Quantity	851.000 sqm
	Say 851.000 sqm @ Rs 69.90 / sqm	Rs 59484.90
	of approved manufacturer and of requiredshade and colour conspecification. One or more coats on old work	
	Other Engineering Organisation	276.000 sqm
	Say 276.000 sqm @ Rs 56.54 / sqm	Rs 15605.04
4	13.98.1  Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manual control a	ufactureto give an even shade:
	or more coats on old work	
	or more coats on old work  Net Total Quantity	38.000 sqm
		38.000 sqm Rs 3787.08
5	Net Total Quantity	Rs 3787.08
5	Net Total Quantity  Say 38.000 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm  13.99.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufactors	Rs 3787.08
5	Say 38.000 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm  13.99.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture even shade :One or more coats on old work	Rs 3787.08
5	Net Total Quantity  Say 38.000 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm  13.99.1  Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufactive even shade :One or more coats on old work  Net Total Quantity	Rs 3787.08  acture ofrequired colour to give 439.000 sqm  Rs 41309.90
	Say 38.000 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm  13.99.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture even shade :One or more coats on old work  Net Total Quantity  Say 439.000 sqm @ Rs 94.10 / sqm  13.106 Painting (one or more coats) with black Japan paint of approved branching	Rs 3787.08  acture ofrequired colour to give 439.000 sqm  Rs 41309.90
	Say 38.000 sqm @ Rs 99.66 / sqm  13.99.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture even shade :One or more coats on old work  Net Total Quantity  Say 439.000 sqm @ Rs 94.10 / sqm  13.106 Painting (one or more coats) with black Japan paint of approved branched.	Rs 3787.08  acture ofrequired colour to give 439.000 sqm  Rs 41309.90  and andmanufacture to give an e

7	13.113.1  Varnishing with varnish of approved brand and manufacture:One or more coats with copal varnish		
	Net Total Quantity	6.900 sqm	
	Say 6.900 sqm @ Rs 86.37 / sqm	Rs 595.95	
	Service Tax @	18.0%	
	Service Tax Amount	26421.87	
	Total with Service Tax Amount	173209.87	
	Lumpsum for round off	790.13	
		TOTAL Rs 174000.00	
	Rounded Total Rs 1,74		
	Rupees One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand C		

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

Other Engineering Organisations
PRICE